



GOLDEN TIGER-CHILD NUTRITION WHOLE GRAIN BREAKFAST EGGROLL 4/15 ct

A crispy roll filled with egg, cheese and seasoned with salsa sauce

Product Last Saved Date:18 October 2018

Nutrition Facts

60 Servings per container
Serving Size **1 Piece(s)**

Amount Per Serving
Calories 160

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 9 g **14%**

Saturated Fat 1.5 g **8%**

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 115 mg **38%**

Sodium 400 mg **17%**

Total Carbohydrate 16 g **5%**

Dietary Fiber 2 g **8%**

Total Sugars 2 g

Includes g Added Sugars %

Protein 6 g

Vitamin D mg %

Calcium mg 4%

Iron mg 6%

Potassium mg %

*The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Product Specifications:

Code	GTIN	Pack	Pack Description
52932	30076366529326	60 X 3.00 ONZ	

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
GOLDEN TIGER	Ajinomoto Foods North America Inc.	Sandwiches/Filled Rolls/Wraps (Frozen)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
12.5 LBR	11.25 LBR	USA		Yes

Shipping Information

Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
15.25 INH	9.375 INH	6.3125 INH	0.52 FTQ	13x7	365 Days	-10 FAH / 15 FAH

Ingredients: FILLING: Scrambled Eggs (Whole Eggs, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum), Sauce Tomatoes [Contains Citric Acid], Onions, Water, Salt, Vinegar, Soybean Oil, Dehydrated Bell Peppers, Dehydrated Chili Pepper, Sugar, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Water, Green Chile Peppers (Green Chiles, Citric Acid), Potatoes (Potatoes, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate), Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Skim Milk, Modified Food Starch, Cultures, Salt, Flavors, Potassium Chloride, Annatto, Vitamin A Palmitate, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Methylcellulose, Salt. WRAPPER:Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Batter Mix (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Corn Starch, Dextrin, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate], Whole Eggs, Dextrose, Malted Barley Flour), Contains Less than 2% of: Whole Egg, Modified Food Starch, Sesame Ginger Flavor (Salt, Tamari Soy Sauce Powder [Soybeans, Salt, Wheat], Maltodextrin, Salt], Fructose, Cane Sugar, Ginger Powder, Malt Powder, Sesame Oil, Onion Powder, Maltodextrin, Honey Solids, Molasses Solids, Mushroom Powder, Wheat Starch, Soy Flour, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavor, Gum Acacia, Calcium Stearate, Hydroxylated Soy Lecithin, Spice, Natural Smoke Flavor), Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Xanthan Gum, Canola Oil, Sugar, Salt. Prefried in Vegetable Oil. CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, WHEAT, SOY

Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested' 50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info

Eggs - C	Milk - C	Peanuts - N
Soy - C	Wheat - C	TreeNuts - N
Fish - N	Crustacean - N	

Handling Suggestions :

Benefits :

Meets 1 grain and 1 Meat/meat alternative equivalencies. Easy to prepare, just heat and serve. . . .

Serving Suggestions :

Serve as an Entrée with a dipping sauce; Serve as a hand-held snack; or Serve as a side item.

Prep & Cooking Suggestions :

Preheat oven to 450°F. Place frozen egg rolls on a baking sheet. Turn once during heating.
Conventional: 15 - 17 minutes. Convection at 425°F: 12-14 minutes

Additional Images :